
Term Dates for 2025 
For a full school calendar, please refer to the calendar on the school website. 

Term 1 

Australia Day Public Holiday Monday 27 January 

Year 7 & 12 Start Tuesday 28 January 

Year 8-11 Start Wednesday 29 January 

Sports Day Thursday 6 March 

Student Free Day Friday 7 March 

Adelaide Cup Public Holiday Monday 10 March 

Term 1 Ends Friday 11 April 

Term 2 

Student Free Day Monday 28 April 

Term 2 Starts Tuesday 29 April 

Student Free Day Friday 6 June 

King’s Birthday Public Holiday Monday 9 June 

Term 2 Ends Friday 4 July 

Term 3 

Term 3 Starts Monday 21 January 

School Closure Day Friday 5 September 

Student Free Day Monday 8 September 

Term 3 Ends Friday 26 September 

Term 4 

Term 4 Starts Monday 13 October 

Term 4 Ends Friday 12 December 


